## HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

### **Executive Decision Record**

Decision Maker:	Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Health
Date:	22 November 2017
Title:	Motor Neurone Disease Charter
Report From:	Director of Adults' Health and Care

**Contact name:** Graham Allen

Tel: 01962 847200 Email: Graham.allen@hants.gov.uk

## 1. The decision:

a) That the Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Health support and endorse the principles set out in the Motor Neurone Disease (MND) Charter on behalf of Hampshire County Council.

# 2. Reason(s) for the decision:

2.1. The five areas within the MND Charter are in line with the way that the council seeks to support people, and their families and carers with complex conditions. By supporting and endorsing the principles Hampshire County Council will be making a clear and public commitment to the standards within the MND Charter that relate to adult social care and by working with its partners to do so.

## 3. Other options considered and rejected:

3.1. To not support and endorse the principles set out in the MND Charter. This was rejected as the County Council has a clear role to play in the support of people with MND who are eligible for social care services and can work with its partners toward the aims set out in the Charter.

### 4. Conflicts of interest:

- 4.1. Conflicts of interest declared by the decision-maker: None
- 4.2. Conflicts of interest declared by other Executive Members consulted: Not applicable
- 5. Dispensation granted by the Conduct Advisory Panel: none.

Approved by:	Date:
	22 November 2017
Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Health	

6. Reason(s) for the matter being dealt with if urgent: not applicable.

7. Statement from the Decision Maker:

Councillor Liz Fairhurst